
Executive Secretaries 

French, Lucy 
Mulligan, Katherine 
Simons, LQuise 

Verga, Georgia 
Verdi, Teresa 

Dated: 
June 29, 1987 

Group/Step 

E -6 
E -2½ 
E -6 

EII-3½ 
E -4 

Salary 

$27,340 
23,112 
27,340 

20,577 
24,799 

SCHEDULE I 

Longevity 

$500 

700 + $30 for each 
Board meeting 

700 


