Executive Secretaries	Group/Step	Salary	Longevity
French, Lucy	E -6	\$27,340	\$500
Mulligan, Katherine	$E -2\frac{1}{2}$	23,112	
Simons, Lquise	E -6	27,340	700 + \$30 for each Board meeting
Verga, Georgia	EII-3½	20,577	
Verdi, Teresa	E -4	24,799	700